Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 11-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Craig S. Levin Peter D. Olcott	Name: The Board of Trustees of the Leland Internal Address: Stanford Junior University
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 1, 2008	Street Address:
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: Stanford State: CA Country: US Zip: 94305
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Cathod? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: 60606-6771	
Phone Number: 312-360-0080	Deposit Account Number07-2069
Fax Number: 312-360-9315	
Email Address: docket@gbclaw.net	Authorized User Name Arik B. Ranson
9. Signature: Signature	December 23, 2008 Date
Arik B. Ranson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022026 FRAME: 0502

4227,77895

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Craig S. Levin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3691 La Donna Ave., Palo Alto, CA 94306; and Peter D, Olcott, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 103 Hoskins Court, Apt 111, Stanford, CA 94035, referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

OPTICALLY COUPLED READOUT FRONT-END FOR IMAGING SYSTEM

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on October 6, 2008, and accorded Serial No. 12/246,326.

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY, having a place of business at Stanford, California 94305, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

4227.77895

Date 12/1/08

Date 12 [1 2008

Craig S/Levin

Peter D. Olcott